STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2005 No. 2930 (L.27)

MAGISTRATES' COURTS, ENGLAND AND WALES FAMILY PROCEEDINGS, ENGLAND AND WALES

The Magistrates' Courts (Miscellaneous Amendments) Rules 2005

Made - - - - 18th October 2005

Laid before Parliament 25th October 2005

Coming into force in accordance with rule 1(2)

THE MAGISTRATES' COURTS (MISCELLANEOUS AMENDMENTS) RULES 2005

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Amendments to Rules Signature

SCHEDULE 1 —

- 1. Maintenance Orders Act 1950 (Summary Jurisdiction) Rules 1950
- 2. Magistrates' Courts (Guardianship of Minors) Rules 1974
- Magistrates' Courts Rules 1981
- 4. In rule 39(6), after "the Act of 1978," insert "paragraph...
- 5. In rule 45— (a) in the heading, for "remarriage" substitute...
- 6. In rule 51—(a) for "or" substitute ","; and
- 7. In rule 69, after "the Act of 1978" insert "or...
- 8. In rule 99(6)(b), for "wives" substitute "husbands, wives or civil...
- 9. In rule 105—(a) in the heading, after "Matrimonial Causes...
- 10. Family Proceedings Courts (Matrimonial Proceedings etc) Rules 1991
- 11. In rule 2— (a) in paragraph (1)—
- 12. In rule 3— (a) in paragraph (1), omit ", together...
- 13. In rule 5, after "of the Act," insert "or under...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- 14. In rule 16(1), after "the Act" insert "or paragraphs 30...
- 15. In rule 17— (a) for the heading substitute "Orders made...
- 16. In rule 18— (a) for the heading substitute "Application under...
- 17. After rule 19 insert— Respondent on application under Part 6...
- 18. In rule 22— (a) for the heading substitute "Proceedings by...
- 19. For rule 23(2) substitute— (2) Where— (a) in proceedings under...
- 20. In Form 1— (a) in the heading after "(DPMC Act...
- 21. In Form 2— (a) in the heading after "(DPMC Act...
- 22. In Form 3— (a) in the heading after "(DPMC Act...
- 23. In Form 4— (a) in the heading after "(DPMC Act...
- 24. In Form 5— (a) in the heading, after "and (b))",...
- 25. In Form 6— (a) in the heading after "(DPMC Act...
- 26. In Form 7— (a) in the heading after "(DPMC 1978,...
- 27. After Form 9, insert as Form 9A the form as...
- 28. For Form FL401, substitute the form as set out in...
- 29. In Form FL402, in note 4— (a) after "marriage" insert...
- 30. In the section following Form FL404 headed "Orders under Family...
- 31. In Form FL416, omit "matrimonial" on each occasion that it...
- 32. In Form FL423— (a) in paragraph 2—
- 33. Family Proceedings Courts (Children Act 1989) Rules 1991
- 34. In rule 1(2), after the definition of "section 8 order"...
- 35. In rule 2(5)(c), after "4(3)(b)," insert "4A(3)(b),".
- 36. In rule 3(2), after "person making the request", wherever it...
- 37. In rule 5(4)(a)(iii) and (b), after "parties," insert "any local...
- 38. In rule 6(2), after sub-paragraph (a) insert—
- 39. In rule 7(3)— (a) in sub-paragraphs (a) and (b)(ii), after...
- 40. In rule 9, after "section 8 order" insert ", a...
- 41. In rule 11A(6)(b), after "parties" insert "and any local authority...
- 42. In rules 11B(2)(b)(ii) and 13(1), after "parties" insert ", any...
- 43. In rule 14— (a) for paragraph (1), substitute—
- 44. In rule 15(5)(c)(ii), after "parties" insert ", any local authority...
- 45. In rule 17— (a) in paragraph (1), after "parties," insert...
- 46. After rule 17, insert—Disclosure of report under section 14A(8)...
- 47. In rule 21— (a) after paragraph (3), insert—
- 48. In rule 23A—(a) in paragraph (2), in the second...
- 49. In rule 24, after "residence order" wherever it appears insert...
- 50. In Schedule 1— (a) in the list of forms—
- 51. In Schedule 2, in the entry relating to section 4(1)(c),...

SCHEDULE 2 —
SCHEDULE 3 —
SCHEDULE 4 —

Explanatory Note